
Hambleden Parish Council

Financial year ending 31 March 2025

Bank reconciliation

Prepared by : Lorna Coldwell RFO Date: 01/04/25

Bank balances as at 31/03/24

Yr end Yr end

31.03.24 31.03.25

£ £

Opening bank bal. 60,839.25         62,234.99         

Lloyds current a/c

sub total 60,839.25         62,234.99         

Add income 43,620.72         53,210.19         

less Exp. 42,224.98-         56,643.76-         

Closing balance 62,234.99         58,801.42         

Represented by:
Lloyds curr. a/c 62,420.99         59,979.42         

Unpresented Cheque 741 150.00-              

Unpresented Cheque 743 36.00-                

Unpresented Cheque 828 938.00-              

Unpresented Cheque 846 240.00-              

Closing balances 62,234.99         58,801.42         

The above represents the financial position of Hambleden Parish Council 

as of 31/03/2025



HAMBLEDEN PARISH COUNCIL 

SUMMARY RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31/03/24

Income Yr ending Yr ending Expenditure Yr ending Yr ending

31.03.24 31.03.25 31.03.24 31.03.25

£ £ £ £

Precept 42000 44000 Staff cost 13,001.66      15,114.57     

VAT reclaimed 0 7088.25 Clerk WfH All. 500.00           500.00         

Wayleaves 2 2 Insurance 1,076.24        1,128.03       

Devolved Services BCC 1582.72 2119.94 Lighting 3,533.19        3,400.49       

Donations 2,000.00        150.00         

Subs. 516.52           655.45         

VAT 3,293.95        5,361.89       

Village hall hire 426.50           397.00         

Training 165.00           370.00         

Admin expenses 1,821.16        1,841.78       

Open Spaces 13,163.32      18,761.76     

Sundry 641.33           -               

CIL -                 1,645.00       

Hambleden Toilet 2,085.11        2,096.20       

Hambleden Dene Parking 1.00               1.00             

Ellery Rise fields -                 5,220.59       

Total 43,584.72         53,210.19         Total Spend for the year 42,224.98          56,643.76       

Cheque 741 not presented 150.00           

Cheque 743 not presented 36.00             

Cheque 828 not presented 938.00         

Cheque 846 not presented 240.00         

Total Spend shown on bank statements 42,038.98 55,465.76

Summary

2024 2025

£ £

Opening bank bal. Lloyds 60,839.25      62,234.99      The Chairman

sub total 60,839.25      62,234.99      

Add income 43,584.72      53,210.19      

less Exp. 42,038.98-      55,465.76-      

Closing balance 62,384.99      59,979.42      RFO

Represented by:

Lloyds curr. a/c 31/03/25

Less uncleared cheque 741 150.00-           

Less uncleared cheque 743 36.00-             

Less uncleared cheque 828 938.00-           

Less uncleared cheque 7846 240.00-           

62,198.99      58,801.42      

Date

Funds available @ year end 62,198.99      58,801.42      

The above statement represents the financial position of Hambleden Parish Council

as at 31/03/25



Hambleden Parish Council Actual Expenditure against budget  2024 2025 AED Hambleden 

Hambleden 

Dene Ellery Rise

VAT Staff Admin Open Sp Add O/S Lighting Subs Village H Training Donations Misc Costs Toilet Parking Fields Total

Apr 407.90         1,051.00      151.71       1,029.16    600.00     270.52     219.45    35.00       120.00      3,884.74    
-             

May 757.44         1,051.00      220.90       1,101.20    2,400.00  254.61     37.50       210.00      1,128.03  156.58      7,317.26    
-             

Jun 287.74         1,194.32      95.53         1,101.20    271.11     120.00    35.00       140.00      120.00      94.00         3,458.90    
-             

Jul 342.89         1,194.32      36.09         1,101.20    280.12     36.00      35.00       588.71      3,614.33    
-             

Aug 243.99         1,194.32      1,101.20    271.11     2,810.62    
-             

Sep 509.83         1,194.32      676.53 1,101.20    850.00     280.12     37.50       298.30      1,120.00    6,067.80    
-             

Oct 908.84         1,194.32      47.47         1,101.20    280.12     35.00       20.00        150.00      3,281.24    7,018.19    
-             

Nov 272.13         1,194.32      101.68       1,101.20    381.45     36.00       150.00        120.00      3,356.78    
-             

Dec 319.19         1,487.78      87.57         1,101.20    320.00     280.12     190.00    37.50       152.61      3,975.97    -             

Jan 394.72 1,990.71      123.10       1,101.20    1,209.40  271.11     20.00      35.00       150.00      725.35       6,020.59    
-             

Feb 668.13 1,297.61      530.18       1,101.20    280.12 70.00      36.00       1,645.00  120.00      5,748.24    
-             

Mar 248.95         1,297.61      43.96         1,101.20    240.00     280.12     37.50       120.00      1.00           3,370.34    

Total Exp. 5,361.75      15,341.63    2,114.72    13,142.36  5,619.40  3,400.63  655.45    397.00     370.00      150.00        2,773.03  -              2,096.20   1.00           5,220.59    56,643.76  

Income -             

Balance -841.63 -114.72 -792.36 -2619.40 599.37 -105.45 103.00 30.00 150.00 226.97 250.00 403.80 1500.00 -720.59 7,292.76-    

Budget 14,500.00    2,000.00    12,350.00  3,000.00  4,000.00  550.00    500.00     400.00      300.00        3,000.00  250.00        2,500.00   1,501.00    4500.00 49,351.00  

Reserve Church Wall Fund 20,000.00  

Reserve Frieth village play area 3,000.00    

Reserve CIL 4,973.95    

Reserve AED 250.00       

Reserve Hambleden Parking 912.39       

Op bal 62,234.99    

Precept 44,000.00    

CIL -               

Other inc 2121.94 Devolved services, SSE Wayleave

VAT refund 7088.25

Total 115,445.18  

Balance 58,801.42    

Reserves 29,136.34£  

Unrestricted Reserves 29,665.08    



Date

Invoice 

No. To whom Particulars

Cheque 

No.  Staff  Admin Open Spaces

Add Open 

Spaces

Public 

Lighting Subs Training

Village 

Hall Misc Donations AED

Hambleden 

Toilet

Hambleden 

Dene Parking

Ellery Rise 

Fields CIL VAT Total exp. Income Bank acc.

Monthly 

Totals

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ Lloyds

OPENING 

BALANCE 62234.99

05/04/2024 INC Buckinghamshire Council Devolved Services INC 2119.94 64,354.93     

05/04/2024 INC Buckinghamshire Council 1/2 precept INC 22000.00 86,354.93     

08/04/2024 1 Mrs L Coldwell Expenses 745 31.71          3.97              35.68          86,319.25     

08/04/2024 2 Buckland Landscapes Grass maintenance 746 1,029.16         205.83          1,234.99     85,084.26     

08/04/2024 3 Enerveo Maintenance contract 747 CHEQUE CANCELLED LOST IN POST 85,084.26     

08/04/2024 4 Skirmett Village Hall Hire 748 35.00       35.00          85,049.26     

08/04/2024 5 BMKALC Subs 749 219.45        219.45        84,829.81     

08/04/2024 6 R Watts and Sons Ltd Emergency tree removal 750 600.00             120.00          720.00        84,109.81     

08/04/2024 7 Vision ICT Email hosting 751 120.00        24.00            144.00        83,965.81     3,884.74     

08/04/2024 8 M Tuddenham Toilet cleaning 752 120.00          120.00        83,845.81     

17/04/2024 S/O 1 Mrs L Coldwell Salary S/O 1 802.91            802.91        83,042.90     

17/04/2024 S/O 2 Buckinghamshire Pension Pension S/O 2 248.09            248.09        82,794.81     

13/05/2024 3 Enerveo Maintenance contract 753 270.52       RE ISSUED FOR CHEQUE NO. 747 54.10            324.62        82,470.19     

13/05/2024 9 Mrs L Coldwell Expenses 754 220.9 33.02            253.92        82,216.27     

13/05/2024 10 Mrs A Hopkins Training session 755 50 50.00          82,166.27     

13/05/2024 11 BMKALC Training session x 4 756 160 160.00        82,006.27     

13/05/2024 12 Buckland Landscapes Grass maintenance 757 1,101.20         220.24          1,321.44     80,684.83     

13/05/2024 13 SSE Electricity charges 758 254.61 22.86            277.47        80,407.36     

13/05/2024 14 R Watts and Sons Ltd Tree work, Hambleden c'yard 759 2,400.00          480.00          2,880.00     77,527.36     

13/05/2024 15 Frieth Village Hall Hire 760 37.50       37.50          77,489.86     

761 CHEQUE 761 LEFT IN BOOK INCORRECT AMOUNT FILLED OUT -              77,489.86     

13/05/2024 16 Zurich Insurance PLI renewal 762 1128.03 1,128.03     76,361.83     

13/05/2024 17 M Tuddenham Toilet cleaning 763 156.58 1.32 157.90        76,203.93     

17/05/2024 S/O 3 Mrs L Coldwell Salary S/O 3 802.91            802.91        75,401.02     

17/05/2024 S/O 4 Buckinghamshire Pension Pension S/O 4 248.09            248.09        75,152.93     7,317.26     

10/06/2024 18 Mrs L Coldwell Expenses 764 95.53          6.95 102.48        75,050.45     

10/06/2024 19 The Chiltern Society Subs 765 30 30.00          75,020.45     

10/06/2024 20 Parish Online Online Mapping 766 90 18 108.00        74,912.45     

10/06/2024 21 Buckland Landscapes Grass maintenance 767 1,101.20         220.24 1,321.44     73,591.01     

10/06/2024 22 RoSPA Playground inspection 768 94 18.8 112.80        73,478.21     

10/06/2024 23 SSE Lighting charges 769 271.11 23.75 294.86        73,183.35     

10/06/2024 24 BMKALC CiLCA training 770 120 120.00        73,063.35     

10/06/2024 25 BMKALC AI Training 771 20 20.00          73,043.35     

10/06/2024 26 Skirmett Village Hall Hire 772 35 35.00          73,008.35     

10/06/2024 27 M Tuddenham Toilet cleaning 773 120 120.00        72,888.35     

17/06/2024 S/O 5 Mrs L Coldwell Salary S/O 5 912.40            912.40        71,975.95     

17/06/2024 S/O 6 Buckinghamshire Pension Pension S/O 6 281.92            281.92        71,694.03     3,458.90     

08/07/2024 28 Mrs L Coldwell Expenses 774 36.09          4.37 40.46          71,653.57     

08/07/2024 29 CPRE Subs 775 36 36.00          71,617.57     

08/07/2024 30 SSE Lighting charges 776 280.12 24.54 304.66        71,312.91     

08/07/2024 31 PHS Hygiene Sanitary disposal 777 468.71 93.74 562.45        70,750.46     

08/07/2024 32 Buckland Landscapes Grass maintenance 778 1,101.20         220.24 1,321.44     69,429.02     

08/07/2024 33 Skirmett Village Hall Hire 779 35 35.00          69,394.02     

08/07/2024 34 M Tuddenham Toilet cleaning 780 120 120.00        69,274.02     

17/07/2024 S/O 7 Mrs L Coldwell Salary S/O 5 912.40            912.40        68,361.62     3,614.33     

17/07/2024 S/O 8 Buckinghamshire Pension Pension S/O 6 281.92            281.92        68,079.70     

29/07/2024 35 SSE Lighting charges 781 271.11 23.75 294.86        67,784.84     

08/08/2024 36 Buckland Landscapes Grass maintenance 782 1,101.20         220.24 1,321.44     66,463.40     

17/08/202/4 S/O 9 Mrs L Coldwell Salary S/O 9 912.40            912.40        65,551.00     

17/08/202/4 S/O 10 Buckinghamshire Pension Pension S/O 10 281.92            281.92        65,269.08     2,810.62     

09/09/2024 37 Mrs L Coldwell Expenses 783 193.59        23.05 216.64        65,052.44     

09/09/2024 38 PKF Littlejohn LLP External Audit 784 210.00        42 252.00        64,800.44     

09/09/2024 39 Frieth Village Society Ellery Rise field 785 1000 1,000.00     63,800.44     

09/09/2024 40 SSE Lighting charges 786 280.12 24.54 304.66        63,495.78     

09/09/2024 41 HMRC PAYE Underpayment 787 272.94            272.94        63,222.84     

09/09/2024 42 R Watts and Sons Ltd Tree work, Hambleden c'yard 788 850 170 1,020.00     62,202.84     

09/09/2024 43 PHS Hygiene Duty of care certificate 789 30 6 36.00          62,166.84     

09/09/2024 44 Buckland Landscapes Grass maintenance 790 1,101.20         220.24 1,321.44     60,845.40     

09/09/2024 45 Frieth Village Hall Hire 791 37.5 37.50          60,807.90     

09/09/2024 46 C G Balkwell Frieth hedge cutting 792 120 24 144.00        60,663.90     

09/09/2024 47 M Tuddenham Toilet cleaning 793 268.3 268.30        60,395.60     

13/09/2024 INC Buckinghamshire Council Precept INC -              22000.00 82,395.60     

18/09/2024 S/O 11 Mrs L Coldwell Salary S/O 11 912.40            912.40        81,483.20     

18/09/2024 S/O 12 Buckinghamshire Pension Pension S/O 12 281.92            281.92        81,201.28     5,851.16     

CHEQUE NO 786 CANCELLED REISSUED AS 794 -              81,201.28     

07/10/2024 48 Sovereign Design Ellery Rise swing 795 3281.24 656.25 3,937.49     77,263.79     

14/10/2024 49 Mrs L Coldwell Expenses 796 27.47          3.81 31.28          77,232.51     

14/10/2024 50 SSE Lighting charges 797 280.12 24.54 304.66        76,927.85     

14/10/2024 51 Vision ICT Email hosting 798 20.00          4 24.00          76,903.85     

14/10/2024 52 BMKALC Biodiversity seminar 799 20 20.00          76,883.85     

14/10/2024 53 Skirmett Village Hall Hire 800 35 35.00          76,848.85     

14/10/2024 54 Buckland Landscapes Grass maintenance 801 1,101.20         220.24 1,321.44     75,527.41     

14/10/2024 INC SSE Wayleave INC CHEQUE NO 802 CANCELLED 2.00 75,529.41     

14/10/2024 55 M Tuddenham Toilet cleaning 803 150 150.00        75,379.41     

17/10/2024 S/O 13 Mrs L Coldwell Salary S/O 13 912.40            912.40        74,467.01     

17/10/2024 S/O 14 Buckinghamshire Pension Pension S/O 14 281.92            281.92        74,185.09     7,018.19     

04/11/2024 56 SSE Lighting charges 804 270.97 23.89 294.86        73,890.23     

11/11/2024 57 Mrs L Coldwell Expenses 805 101.68        5.9 107.58        73,782.65     

11/11/2024 58 Hambleden Village Hall Hire 806 36 36.00          73,746.65     

11/11/2024 59 Enerveo Limited Faulty light 807 110.48 22.1 132.58        73,614.07     

11/11/2024 60 Buckland Landscapes Grass maintenance 808 1,101.20         220.24 1,321.44     72,292.63     

11/11/2024 61 M Tuddenham Toilet cleaning 809 120 120.00        72,172.63     

11/11/2024 62 Frieth and Hambleden PCC Donation to lighting 810 150 150.00        72,022.63     

18/11/2024 S/O 15 Mrs L Coldwell Salary S/O 15 912.40            912.40        71,110.23     

18/11/2024 S/O 16 Buckinghamshire Pension Pension S/O 16 281.92            281.92        70,828.31     3,356.78     

26/11/2024 INC HMRC VAT repayment INC 7088.25 77,916.56     

27/11/2024 63 SSE Lighting charges 812 280.12 24.54 304.66        77,611.90     

09/12/2024 64 Mrs L Coldwell Expenses 811 87.57          CHEQUE NO 813 DESTROYED INCORRECT AMOUNT 3.89 91.46          77,520.44     

09/12/2024 65 SLCC Membership renewal 814 190 190.00        77,330.44     

09/12/2024 66 Frieth Village Hall Hire 815 37.5 37.50          77,292.94     

09/12/2024 67 WJ Webb and Son Broken toilet fix 816 25 5 30.00          77,262.94     

09/12/2024 68 CJ Armstrong Cherries Corner cut 817 320 64 384.00        76,878.94     

09/12/2024 69 Buckland Landscapes Grass maintenance 818 1,101.20         220.24 1,321.44     75,557.50     

09/12/2024 70 Mrs L Coldwell NJC backdated pay 819 293.46            293.46        75,264.04     

09/12/2024 71 M Tuddenham Toilet cleaning 820 127.61 1.52 129.13        75,134.91     

17/12/2024 S/O 17 Mrs L Coldwell Salary S/O 17 912.40            912.40        74,222.51     



17/12/2024 S/O 18 Buckinghamshire Pension Pension S/O 18 281.92            281.92        73,940.59     3,975.97     

02/01/2025 72 SSE Lighting charges 821 271.11 23.75 294.86        73,645.73     

13/01/2025 73 Mrs L Coldwell Expenses 822 83.10          5.66 88.76          73,556.97     

13/01/2025 74 Mrs L Coldwell WFH Allowance/OT 823 693.10            693.10        72,863.87     

13/01/2025 75 War Memorials Trust Subs 824 20 20.00          72,843.87     

13/01/2025 76 Sovereign Design Grass tiles Ellery Rise 825 725.35          145.07 870.42        71,973.45     

13/01/2025 77 The Chiltern Society Footpath maintenance 826 271.4 271.40        71,702.05     

13/01/2025 78 ICO Renewal 827 40.00          40.00          71,662.05     

13/01/2025 79 M H Groundcare C'yard hollies and fence 828 938 938.00        70,724.05     

13/01/2025 80 Skirmett Village Hall Hire 829 35 35.00          70,689.05     

13/01/2025 81 Buckland Landscapes Grass maintenance 830 1,101.20         220.24 1,321.44     69,367.61     

13/01/2025 82 M Tuddenham Toilet cleaning 831 150 150.00        69,217.61     

17/01/2025 S/O 19 Mrs L Coldwell Salary S/O 19 991.30            991.30        68,226.31     

17/01/2025 S/O 20 Buckinghamshire Pension Pension S/O 20 306.31            306.31        67,920.00     6,020.59     

28/01/2025 83 SSE Electricity charges 832 279.98 24.68 304.66        67,615.34     

10/02/2025 84 L. Coldwell Expenses 833 183.52        40 33.52 257.04        67,358.30     

10/02/2025 85 Hambleden Valley magazine Subs 834 30 30.00          67,328.30     

10/02/2025 86 Banner Group (Staples) Stamps 835 46.66          0.83 47.49          67,280.81     

10/02/2025 87 ET Sheppard  Hambleden war memorial clean 836 1645 329 1,974.00     65,306.81     

10/02/2025 88 Hambleden Village Hall Hire 837 36 36.00          65,270.81     

10/02/2025 89 Vision ICT Website hosting 838 300.00        60 360.00        64,910.81     

10/02/2025 90 Buckland Landscapes Grass maintenance 839 1,101.20         220.24 1,321.44     63,589.37     

10/02/2025 91 Mavis Tuddenham Toilet cleaning 840 120 120.00        63,469.37     

841 LEFT IN BOOK TO BE POSTED IN MARCH -              63,469.37     

10/02/2025 S/O 21 Mrs L Coldwell Salary S/O 21 991.30            991.30        62,478.07     

10/02/2025 S/O 22 Buckinghamshire Pension Pension S/O 22 306.31            306.31        62,171.76     5,748.24     

10/02/2025 92 SSE Electricity charges 842 280.12 24.54 304.66        61,867.10     

10/03/2025 93 Mrs L Coldwell Expenses 843 37.73          1 4.17 42.90          61,824.20     

10/03/2025 94 Buckland Landscapes Grass maintenance 830 1,101.20         220.24 1,321.44     60,502.76     

10/03/2025 95 Frieth Village Hall Hire 845 37.5 37.50          60,465.26     

10/03/2025 96 Mr S Farrelly Hedge Cut Ellery Rise 846 240 240.00        60,225.26     

10/03/2025 97 M Tuddenham Toilet cleaning 847 120 120.00        60,105.26     

17/03/2025 S/O 23 Mrs L Coldwell Salary S/O 23 991.30            991.30        59,113.96     

17/03/2025 S/O 24 Buckinghamshire Pension Pension S/O 24 306.31            306.31        58,807.65     3,370.34     

18/03/2025 98 Lloyds Bank Account charges DD 6.23            6.23            58,801.42     

-              

TOTALS 15,614.57       1,841.78     14,080.36       4,681.40          3,400.49    655.45        370.00       397.00     1,128.03     150.00      -           2,096.20       1.00              5,220.59       1,645.00 5,361.89       56,643.76   53,210.19  

BUDGET 14,500.00       2,000.00     12,350.00       3,000.00          4,000.00    550.00        400.00       500.00     3,000.00     300.00      250.00      2,500.00       1,501.00       4,500.00       6,618.00 49,351.00   -            

BALANCE 1,114.57-         158.22 -1730.36 -1681.40 599.51 -105.45 30.00 103.00 150.00 250.00 403.80 1500.00 -720.59 4973.00 7,292.76-     

Summary Receipts & Payments Account for the year ended 31/03/25


